
Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.28

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001995724 SANSHKRITI  SHAW Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  10  134.00  96.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523433 SANTANU  GHOSH Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  9  133.50  96.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121052 TARA SHANKAR 

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  3 3 UR  19  131.40  94.00  74.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191321 ADRITA  MALLIK Female No  4 4 UR  14  127.80  91.00  78.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996115 AKTARI  PARVIN Female No  5  1 5 OBC-A  1  114.50  82.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003907 MALLIKA  BHOWMIK Female No  6  1 6 SC  1  111.40  80.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980351 SUBRAT  SINGH Male No  7 7 UR  15  110.80  80.00  54.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502436 BANI  DAS Female No  8  2 8 SC  1  107.00  75.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206025 JAHANGIR  SK Male No  9 9 UR  3  103.80  73.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000682747 ASIF  HOSSAIN Male No  10 10 UR  4  100.80  70.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421370 SIMA  GHORAI Female No  11 11 UR  3  100.10  70.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310312 SURAJ  TEWARY Male No  12 12 UR  4  97.80  71.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372514 RIMA  GHORAI Female No  13 13 UR  3  96.90  67.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000402107 ANISHA  DAS Female No  14 14 UR  3  95.90  66.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346792 SUKRITI  JANA Female No  15 15 UR  1  95.50  64.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377487 SANGITA  JANA Female No  16 16 UR  3  95.20  66.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209002 MOUMITA  JANA Female No  17 17 UR  12  95.00  65.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448324 CHANDRA  ADHIKARY Female No  18 18 UR  3  93.90  67.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945620 JAYANTA  MONDAL Male No  19  3 19 SC  3  93.60  61.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343601 KUHELI  MAJI Female No  20 20 UR  1  93.10  65.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046572 RAZIA  KHATUN Female No  21  2 21 OBC-A  8  91.60  60.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338409 CHANDANA  GHORAI Female No  22  4 22 SC  1  90.30  63.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410659 ANIMA  KUITY Female No  23 23 UR  4  90.00  64.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053296 SUMANA  SAMANTA Female No  24 24 UR  1  88.40  61.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956477 MONIHAR  SHA Female No  25 25 UR  4  85.60  61.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351935 PRIYANKA  BERA Female No  26 26 UR  3  84.50  58.00  34.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175380 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  27 27 UR  25  84.40  60.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.28

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000403379 NANDITA  SANTRA Female No  28 28 UR  4  82.90  60.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392648 UMME KULSUM KHATUN Female No  29 29 UR  3  82.80  57.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392960 SNEHA  PATI Female No  30 30 UR  15  81.20  53.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639631 PRIYA KUMARI SINGH Female No  31 31 UR  6  81.00  57.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244224 MANDIRA  SAMANTA Female No  32 32 UR  3  79.60  53.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350933 APARNA  SANTRA Female No  33 33 UR  2  78.90  55.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203908 SANIA  SADAF Female No  34 34 UR  3  78.80  54.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524828 SMRITIKANA  SAMANTA Female No  35 35 UR  2  76.90  55.00  29.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516087 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  36 36 UR  2  76.60  50.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449329 ASISH  DOLAI Male No  37  5 37 SC  1  75.80  48.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529094 SWASTIKA  MANDAL Female No  38  6 38 SC  2  75.20  52.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669620 JAHIR ALI MALLIK Male No  39 39 UR  1  74.10  50.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486644 ANITA  DAS Female No  40  7 40 SC  5  73.20  50.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464179 MOUSUMI  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  2  72.40  51.00  36.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000860455 RIYA  DAS Female No  42 42 UR  1  72.10  45.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433259 ALPANA  NAYEK Female No  43  3 43 OBC-B  7  71.40  50.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001137045 AYAN  DINDA Male No  44 44 UR  5  71.30  50.00  33.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651425 BUDDHADEV  BETAL Male Yes  45 45 UR  10  71.00  48.00  37.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295875 RINA  BARH Female No  46 46 UR  4  70.80  51.00  36.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950601 SK RIAD HOSSAIN Male No  47 47 UR  3  70.80  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274404 JUTHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  48 48 UR  2  69.10  44.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388525 ANKITA  DAS Female No  49  8 49 SC  15  68.30  45.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001399038 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  50 50 UR  12  68.10  44.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595406 SWASTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  51 51 UR  8  68.10  43.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316815 SK JAKARIYA HOSAIN Male No  52 52 UR  4  67.60  44.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933136 SANGITA  MAITY Female No  53 53 UR  4  67.00  44.00  33.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150730 TAPASI  PRAMANIK Female No  54  9 54 SC  8  66.90  45.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515470 SWEITY  KHATUN Female No  55 55 UR  1  66.60  44.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002287099 TAMANNA  JANA Female No  56 56 UR  13  66.30  46.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669923 KRISHNA  DAS Female No  57 57 UR  5  65.70  45.00  41.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975046 PARAMITA  BHUNIA Female No  58 58 UR  4  64.70  44.00  37.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946647 MIRAJ  KHAN Male No  59 59 UR  3  64.60  45.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296393 SONIA  BARMAN Female No  60  10 60 SC  8  64.60  43.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847123 ARPAN  KALSA Male No  61  11 61 SC  4  64.20  44.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454179 SANKHA  PRAMANIK Male No  62 62 UR  1  64.20  42.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269223 BIKASH  MIDYA Male No  63 63 UR  1  64.00  44.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710375 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  64  3 64 OBC-A  5  62.70  44.00  27.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386461 ARYA  GHOSH Male No  65  4 65 OBC-B  20  32.30  0.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145062 DIPANJAN  BERA Male No  66 66 UR  1  27.50  0.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231788 MANISHA  SAMANTA Female No  67 67 UR  2  23.70  0.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001242069 SK SADDAM ALI Male No  68 68 UR  8  23.20  0.00  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412644 MADHUMITA  SAMANTA Female No  69 69 UR  3  23.10  0.00  49.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001775455 SRADDHANJALI  SANTRA Female No  70 70 UR  3  22.30  0.00  39.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379230 ANIKET  JANA Male No  71  12 71 SC  15  21.30  0.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132667 PRADIPTA  KANP Male No  72 72 UR  1  21.10  0.00  28.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000996115 AKTARI  PARVIN Female No  5  1 1 OBC-A  1  114.50  82.00  44.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046572 RAZIA  KHATUN Female No  21  2 2 OBC-A  8  91.60  60.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710375 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  64  3 3 OBC-A  5  62.70  44.00  27.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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Rule9

A001995724 SANSHKRITI  SHAW Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  10  134.00  96.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523433 SANTANU  GHOSH Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  9  133.50  96.00  70.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433259 ALPANA  NAYEK Female No  43  3 3 OBC-B  7  71.40  50.00  36.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386461 ARYA  GHOSH Male No  65  4 4 OBC-B  20  32.30  0.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7
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A001003907 MALLIKA  BHOWMIK Female No  6  1 1 SC  1  111.40  80.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502436 BANI  DAS Female No  8  2 2 SC  1  107.00  75.00  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945620 JAYANTA  MONDAL Male No  19  3 3 SC  3  93.60  61.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338409 CHANDANA  GHORAI Female No  22  4 4 SC  1  90.30  63.00  37.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449329 ASISH  DOLAI Male No  37  5 5 SC  1  75.80  48.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529094 SWASTIKA  MANDAL Female No  38  6 6 SC  2  75.20  52.00  31.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486644 ANITA  DAS Female No  40  7 7 SC  5  73.20  50.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001388525 ANKITA  DAS Female No  49  8 8 SC  15  68.30  45.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150730 TAPASI  PRAMANIK Female No  54  9 9 SC  8  66.90  45.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296393 SONIA  BARMAN Female No  60  10 10 SC  8  64.60  43.00  35.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847123 ARPAN  KALSA Male No  61  11 11 SC  4  64.20  44.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379230 ANIKET  JANA Male No  71  12 12 SC  15  21.30  0.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


